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PERSONNEL AND ADMINISTRATION      
 Fax: (303) 866-3034 

 Kristin Steele kristin.steele@state.co.us   (303) 866-3034 

    

AGRICULTURE 
 Fax: (303) 239-4176 

 Ronda Torres ronda.torres@state.co.us    (303) 239-4108 

   

CORRECTIONS     
 Fax: (719) 269-4048 

 Carolyn Bohrer (A-G)(Supervisor)  carolyn.bohrer@state.co.us  (719) 269-4047 

 Pam Hardy (O-Z)  pamela.hardy@state.co.us   (719) 269-4044 

 Kim Nelsen (H-P) kim.nelsen@state.co.us   (719) 269-4046 

 Jessica Ary (TBD) Jessica.ary@state.co.us   (719) 269-4096 

 Thomas Bright (TBD)  Thomas.bright@state.co.us   (719)-269-4048 

  

EDUCATION (ALSO DAB)     
 Fax: (303) 830-0793 

 Janet Martin martin_j@cde.state.co.us   (303) 866-6770 

  

CHARTER SCHOOLS 
 Fax: (303) 866-2530 

 Richard Luna luna_r@csi.state.co.us   (303) 866-6841 

 Cassie Walgren cassandrawalgren@csi.state.co.us  (303) 866-6714 

  

SCHOOL FOR THE DEAF & BLIND      
 Fax: (719) 578-2239  

 Gina Rodine grodine@csdb.org     (719) 578-2115 

     

GOVERNOR’S OFFICE    

LT. GOVERNOR’S OFFICE 

OFFICE OF STATE PLANNING AND BUDGETING 

BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT 

GOVERNOR’S ENERGY OFFICE 
 Fax: (303) 866-2631 

 Carolyn Marada (EAA,EBA,ECA,EDA,EFA) carolyn.marada@state.co.us   (303) 866-6309 

    

GOVERNOR’S OFFICE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 
  Fax: (303) 764-7920 

 Cynthia Yeldell cynthia.yeldell@state.co.us  (303) 764-7709 

     

PUBLIC HEALTH & ENVIRONMENT    
 Fax: (303) 691-7750     

 Renee Strauss renee.straus@state.co.us               (303) 692-2067 

 

CCHE     

DPOS     

 Fax: (303) 866-4266 

 Michael Evans michael.evans@dhe.state.co.us  (303) 866-2726 
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HISTORICAL SOCIETY     
 Fax: (303) 866-2137 

 Dany McCoy dany.mccoy@state.co.us        (303) 866-2005 

   

COLLEGE ASSIST     
 Fax: (720) 292-1606 

 Cynthia Langan clangan@college-assist.org   (720) 264-8575 

   

 

 

* * FOR ALL FOUR-YEAR AND COMMUNITY COLLEGES PLEASE SEE THE END OF THIS LIST * * 

 

 

CSU – SYSTEM OFFICE          

 Fax: (303) 741-2084 

 Dee Martinez dee.martinez@csuglobal.edu  (720) 279-0168   
  

TRANSPORTATION 
 Fax: (303) 512-4302  

 Shawn Eberly shawn.eberly@state.co.us   (303) 757-9451   
   

HUMAN SERVICES – NORTHERN DISTRICT, WESTERN DISTRICT  
 CMHI – FORT LOGAN     

 GRAND JUNCTION REGIONAL CENTER 

 RIDGE REGIONAL CENTER 

 YOUTH CORRECTIONS – NORTHERN DISTRICT, WESTERN DISTRICT 

 COLORADO STATE VETERANS NURSING HOME – RIFLE 

 COLORADO STATE VETERANS NURSING HOME – FITZSIMONS 

 Fax: (303) 866-7127 

 Peggy Marshall peggy.marshall@state.co.us   (303) 866-7133 

 Jeannie Mai jeannie.mai@state.co.us    (303) 866-7184 

 Sheryl Lebsack sheryl.lebsack@state.co.us   (303) 866-7132 

 Doreen Bovey doreen.bovey@state.co.us   (303) 866-7131 

 

HUMAN SERVICES - SOUTHERN DISTRICT 
 COLORADO MENTAL HEALTH INST. – PUEBLO   

 PUEBLO REGIONAL CENTER    

 YOUTH CORRECTIONS – SOUTHERN DISTRICT  

 TRINIDAD STATE NURSING HOME 

 COLORADO STATE VETERANS CENTER – HOMELAKE 

 COLORADO STATE VETERANS NURSING HOME – FLORENCE 

 Fax: (719) 546-4627 

 Jane Boyer jane.boyer@state.co.us    (719) 546-4618 

 Anthony Cordova anthony.cordova@state.co.us   (719) 546-4684 

 Cherie Vincent cherie.vincent@state.co.us   (719) 546-4616 

 Nancy Schmelzer nancy.schmelzer@state.co.us   (719) 546-4684 

   

COLORADO STATE VETERANS CENTER – HOMELAKE 
 Fax: (719) 852-3881 

 Christa Davis christa.davis@state.co.us    (719) 852-5118 
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COLORADO STATE VETERANS NURSING HOME – FLORENCE 
 Fax: (719) 784-5335 

 Linda Thompson linda.thompson@state.co.us   (719) 784-5343 

 

COLORADO STATE VETERANS NURSING HOME – RIFLE 
 Fax: (970) 625-3706 

 Lisa Reed-Scott elizabeth.reedscott@state.co.us   (970) 625-0842 

  

JUDICIAL     (720) 625-5000 
 Fax: (720) 625-5895 

 Andrea Sarantos andrea.sarantos@judicial.state.co.us (720) 625-5902 

  

PUBLIC DEFENDER     
 Fax: (303) 764-1478 

 Laura Darrow laura.darrow@coloradodefenders.us       (303) 764-1400 x6441 

  

ATTORNEY REGULATION COUNSEL 
 Fax: (303) 571-0826 

 Margaret Funk m.funk@csc.state.co.us   (303) 928-7867 

 

LABOR & EMPLOYMENT     
 Fax: (303) 318-8100 

 Lloydine Cordova lloydine.cordova@state.co.us   (303) 318-8104 

  

LAW     
 Fax: (720) 508-6031 

 Terrie Sandoval terrie.sandoval@state.co.us  (720) 508-6511    

  

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 
 Ward Steinberg ward.steinberg@state.co.us  (303) 866-2544 

     

SENATE     

LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL     

JOINT BUDGET COMMITTEE 

LEGISLATIVE LEGAL SERVICES 
 Fax: (303) 866-3855 

 Heather Lin heather.lin@state.co.us    (303) 866-4743  

 Matthew Rucobo   Matthew.rucobo@state.co.us  (303) 866-2019 

  

AUDITOR’S OFFICE     
 Fax: (303) 866-2060 

 Lynne Steketee lynne.steketee@state.co.us  (303) 869-2805 

     

LOCAL AFFAIRS     
 Fax: (303) 866-4202 

 Elizabeth Simmons elizabeth.simmons@state.co.us  (303) 864-7874 

   

MILITARY & VETERANS AFFAIRS     
 Fax: (720) 250-1539 

 Tamy Calahan  tamy.calahan@dmva.state.co.us   (720) 250-1520 
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NATURAL RESOURCES     
 Fax: (303) 866-3415 

 Andrea Riesold andrea.riesold@state.co.us   (303) 866-2667 x8649 

 

PUBLIC SAFETY     
 Fax: (303) 239-4506      

 Rhonda Johnson rhonda.johnson@cdps.state.co.us  (303) 239-5761 

 

REGULATORY AGENCIES     
 Fax: (303) 894-7885 

 Eric Elfton eric.elfton@dora.state.co.us   (303) 894-2972 

  

REVENUE      
 LOTTERY      

 GAMING     
 Fax: (303) 866-2990 

 Nikiela Toliver nikiela.toliver@state.co.us   (303) 866-3320 

  

HEALTH CARE POLICY & FINANCE     
 Fax: (303) 866-2370 

 Kendra Pulkrabek Kendra.pulkrabek@state.co.us  (303) 866-4438 

  

SECRETARY OF STATE     
 Fax: (303) 869-4860 

 Jackie Cuin jackie.cuin@sos.state.co.us   (303) 860-6968 

 

TREASURY     
 Fax: (303) 866-2123 

 Denise Knutsen denise.knutsen@state.co.us  (303) 866-3565                

 

UNIVERSITY OF COLORADO    
 Fax: (303) 860-4299      

 HR at UC DENVER and HEALTH SCIENCES CENTER     (303) 315-2700 

 HR at UC COLORADO SPRINGS     (719) 255-3372 

 HR at UC BOULDER     (303) 492-6475 

  Gena Trujillo gena.trujillo@cu.edu   (303) 860-4270    

 

COLO STATE UNIVERSITY     
 Fax: (970) 491-6302  

 Jackie Swaro jackie.swaro@colostate.edu  (970) 491-0947 

 Kevin Gorell kevin.gorell@colostate.edu   (970) 491-6738 

  

COLO STATE UNIVERSITY - PUEBLO     
 Fax: (719) 549-2088       

 Angela Bender angela.bender@colostate-pueblo.edu  (719) 549-2748 

  

CCCS      
 Fax - Pay: (303) 620-4042  

 Debbee Pylican  debbee.pylican@cccs.edu    (303) 595-1589 
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ARAPAHOE COMMUNITY COLLEGE    
 Fax: (303) 797-3942 

 Angela Williams angela.williams@arapahoe.edu   (303) 797-5715 

    

COMMUNITY COLLEGE OF AURORA    
 Fax: (303) 360-4761 

 Debbie Irvine debbie.irvine@ccaurora.edu   (303) 360-4823 

  

COMMUNITY COLLEGES OF DENVER    
 Fax: (303) 352-3023 

 Lynn Melms lynn.melms@ccd.edu   Use email 

  

FRONT RANGE COMMUNITY COLLEGE   
 Fax: (303) 469-7433 

 Laura DuClos (Boulder County Campus) laura.duclos@frontrange.edu  (303) 678-3723 

 Caralee Sommers (Larimer Campus) caralee.sommers@frontrange.edu  (970) 204-8106 

 Ruth Erbach (Westminster Campus) ruth.erbach@frontrange.edu   (303) 404-5307 

  

LAMAR COMMUNITY COLLEGE     
 Fax: (719) 336-5626 

 Gwen Gruenloh gwen.gruenloh@lamarcc.edu    (719) 336-1572 

 

MORGAN COMMUNITY COLLEGE    
 Fax: (970) 867-3083 

 Linda Kammerzell Linda.kammerzell@morgancc.edu  (970) 542-3130 

 

OTERO JUNIOR COLLEGE     
 Fax: (719) 384-6947 

 Marlene Boettcher marlene.boettcher@ojc.edu  (719) 384-6824 

 

PIKES PEAK COMMUNITY COLLEGE    
 Fax: (719) 502-2300      

 Laura Genschorck laura.genschorck@ppcc.edu    (719) 502-2005 

  

PUEBLO COMMUNITY COLLEGE     
 Fax: (719) 549-3217 

             Lori Denny  lori.denney@pueblocc.edu    (719) 549-3223 

 

RED ROCKS COMMUNITY COLLEGE     
 Fax: (303) 914-6335 

 Cathy O’Connell cathy.oconnell@rrcc.edu   (303) 914-6297    

 

TRINIDAD STATE JUNIOR COLLEGE     
 Fax: (719) 846-5667  

 Lorrie Velasquez lorrie.velasquez@trinidadstate.edu (719) 846-5534 

  

NORTHEASTERN JUNIOR COLLEGE     
 Fax: (970) 522-4945 

 Tammy Kallsen tammy.kallsen@njc.edu   (970) 521-6730  
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COLORADO NORTHWESTERN COMM. COLLEGE  
 Fax: (970) 675-3330; (970) 675-5406 

 Kim Tucker kim.tucker@cncc.edu   (970) 675-3335 

 

UNIVERSITY OF NORTHERN COLORADO     
 Fax: (970) 351-1386 

 Julie Tacker Julie.tacker@unco.edu     (970) 351-2724 

 

COLORADO SCHOOL OF MINES     
 Fax: (303) 273-3278 

 Ann Hix  AHix@mines.edu    (303) 273-3052 

  

AHEC      
 Fax: (303) 556-2236 

 Thomas Whiteley whitely.t@ahec.edu    (303) 556-4557 

 

FORT LEWIS STATE COLLEGE     
 Fax: (970) 247-7465 

 Trish Grogan grogan_p@fortlewis.edu   (970) 247-7423 

   

METRO STATE COLLEGE     
 Fax: (303) 556-5151 

 Lloyd Moore moorell@msudenver.edu    (303) 556-5029 

  

WESTERN STATE COLORADO UNIVERSITY     
 Fax: (970) 943-2277 

 Maria BonDurant mkbondurant@western.edu   (970) 943-2152 

  

ADAMS STATE COLLEGE     
 Fax: (719) 587-7596 

 Shannon Heersink  shannon_heersink@adams.edu   (719) 587-7990 

 

COLORADO MESA UNIVERSITY       
 Fax: (970) 248-1061 

 Jill Knuckles jknuckle@mesastate.edu    (970) 248-1426  
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